Race Date New Haven Semi-State X Country

October 24, 2015 Team Summary Results
Girls
Girls
Top 5 s Finishers -------------=------ Top 5

Place Team Places i1 2 3 4 5 & I* Times
1 Carroll (FW) 69 2 17 20 27 48 62 1:35:19.01
2 Pendleton Heights 85 1 19 28 31 35 47 1:35:54.14
3 Homestead 114 9 22 24 29 30 34 1:37:50.27
4 Penn 115 7 11 15 40 42 55 57 1:37:56.45
5 Northridge 132 13 21 23 25 50 53 73 1:38:38.82
6 Huntington North 180 12 32 41 44 51 108 120 1:40:06.43
7 Dekalb 202 4 14 37 70 77 109 123 1:40:35.40
8 East Noble 212 8 10 61 65 68 113 118 1:41:01.94
9 Mishawaka 244 16 38 39 58 93 100 121 1:42:42.77
10 Oak Hill 273 18 43 49 80 83 95 106 1:43:35.08
11 Bellmont 313 5 33 86 88 101 111 134 1:44:51.93
12 Concord 326 46 56 63 74 87 97 102 1:45:04.23
13 FW Bishop Dwenger 328 45 52 64 82 85 96 117 1:45:19.85
14 New Haven 347 26 36 59 112 114 125 1:46:20.58
15 Mishawaka Marian 376 54 67 81 84 90 128 129 1:47:05.11
16 Mt. Vernon (Fortville) 458 72 79 92 105 110 124 127 1:50:17.25
17 Delta 461 69 71 99 107 115 119 130 1:50:13.54
18 Union City 466 75 78 89 91 133 136 1:52:52.63
19 South Adams 481 60 98 103 104 116 126 1:51:19.55
20 Yorktown 489 66 76 94 122 131 132 135 1:53:11.48

Inc. Angola Only 1 finishers

Inc. Bethany Christian Only 1 finishers

Inc. Blackford Only 1 finishers

Inc. Bremen Only 1 finishers

Inc. Churubusco Only 1 finishers

Inc. Columbia City Only 2 finishers

Inc. Elkhart Christian Only 1 finishers

Inc. Elkhart Memorial Only 1 finishers

Inc. Elwood Community Only 1 finishers

Inc. Fremont Only 2 finishers

Inc. FW Bishop Luers Only 2 finishers

Inc. FW Canterbury Only 1 finishers

Inc. FW Concordia Only 1 finishers

Inc. FW South Side Only 1 finishers

Inc. FW Wayne Only 1 finishers

Inc. Goshen Only 1 finishers

Inc. Jay County Only 2 finishers

Inc. Lakeland Only 2 finishers

Inc. Lapel Only 1 finishers

Inc. Leo Only 1 finishers

Inc. Liberty Christian Only 1 finishers

Inc. Marion Only 1 finishers

Inc. Mississinewa Only 1 finishers

Results By Time to Run www.timetorun.net 1 10/24/2015 02:24:20



Race Date
October 24, 2015

Place Team

Inc. Monroe Central
Inc. Muncie Burris
Inc. NorthwWood
Inc. Norwell

Inc. Randolph Southern
Inc. SB Adams

Inc. SB St. Joseph
Inc. Southwood

Inc. Wawasee

Inc. Wes-Del

New Haven Semi-State X Country

Team Summary Results

Top 5
Places

Only
Only
Only
Only
Only
Only
Only
Only
Only
Only

1 finishers
2 finishers
2 finishers
1 finishers
1 finishers
1 finishers
1 finishers
1 finishers
1 finishers
1 finishers
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Girls
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Race Date

October 24, 2015

New Haven Semi-State X Country

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 (<5)

7 6

8 7

9 8
10 9
11 10
12 11
13 12
14 13
15 (<5)
16 14
17 15
18 16
19 17
20 18
21 19
22 20
23 (<5)
24 21
25 22
26 23
27  (<5)
28 24
29 25
30 (<5)
31 26
32 27
33 28
34 29
35 30
36 31
37 (<5)
38 32
39 33
40 34
41 (<5)
42  (<5)
43 (<5H)
44 35
45 (<5)
46 36
47 37

202
20
21
49

3
1

200

216
66
97
65

218

117

177
76
41

217

130
25

195

204
22
13

184

107

175
15

104

186

189

169
19

207
98
99

201
30

112

101
121
92
154
205
90
172
45

Alex Buck
Madison Fruchey
Abigail Green
Tyler Schwartz
Bailey Beery
Josey Korte

Faith Baer

Lauren Frank
Kayla McCulloch
Kelsey Batt

Kara Kline

Emma Jankowski
Hannah Stoffel
Morgan Blyly
Riley Welch
Lauren Beckmann
Ellie Jankowski
Jessica Duvall
Leah Metzger
Margo Hornocker
Emma Hall
Meagan Hathaway
Hannah Yeakey
Mariah King
Grace Walther
Mackenzie Adams
Allyssa Fanning
Saige Norris
Jenna Miller
Megan Theismann
Paige Boatright
Margaret Falater
Alli McCarty

Evonne Bultemeyer

Madison Distelrath
Grace Baer
Hannah Wappes
Marissa Jamison
Emily Fuelling

Hannah Johanningsmeier

Megan Wellman
Hannah Martin
Aubrey Norris
Christina Magers
Emily McManus
Hayley Newman
Krista McCormick

Results By Time to Run www.timetorun.net

Overall Finish List

Girls
Girls

Team

Pendleton Heights
Carroll (FW)
Carroll (FW)
Dekalb

Bellmont

Angola

Pendleton Heights
Penn

East Noble
Homestead

East Noble

Penn

Huntington North
Northridge
Fremont

Dekalb

Penn

Mishawaka
Carroll (FW)

Oak Hill
Pendleton Heights
Carroll (FW)
Bethany Christian
Northridge
Homestead
Northridge
Bremen
Homestead
Northridge
Norwell

New Haven
Carroll (FW)
Pendleton Heights
Homestead
Homestead
Pendleton Heights
Columbia City
Huntington North
Bellmont
Homestead

Jay County

FW Concordia
Monroe Central
Pendleton Heights
FW Bishop Luers
New Haven
Dekalb

17:57.14
18:17.22
18:23.50
18:40.76
18:43.84
18:48.76
18:55.80
18:56.67
18:57.83
19:10.16
19:12.31
19:13.54
19:14.57
19:14.59
19:17.09
19:19.68
19:25.05
19:25.38
19:25.44
19:30.48
19:30.69
19:32.09
19:33.30
19:34.50
19:34.86
19:36.21
19:37.88
19:37.93
19:39.85
19:40.29
19:40.54
19:40.76
19:41.93
19:42.67
19:44.65
19:48.58
19:49.28
19:49.36
19:51.27
19:52.19
19:55.76
19:56.89
19:57.42
19:58.64
20:03.24
20:04.41
20:04.97

Pace Qualifier
5:47/M ™
5:54/M ™
5:56/M ™
6:01/M IND
6:02/M IND
6:04/M IND
6:06/M ™
6:06/M ™
6:07/M IND
6:11/M ™
6:12/M IND
6:12/M ™
6:12/M ™
6:12/M ™
6:13/M IND
6:14/M IND
6:16/M ™
6:16/M IND
6:16/M ™
6:17/M IND
6:17/M ™
6:18/M ™
6:18/M IND
6:19/M ™
6:19/M ™
6:19/M ™
6:20/M

6:20/M ™
6:20/M ™
6:21/M

6:21/M

6:21/M ™
6:21/M ™
6:21/M ™
6:22/M ™
6:23/M ™
6:24/M

6:24/M ™
6:24/M

6:25/M ™
6:25/M

6:26/M

6:26/M

6:26/M ™
6:28/M

6:28/M

6:28/M

10/24/2015 02:34:37



Race Date

October 24, 2015

New Haven Semi-State X Country

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No

Name

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

38
39
40
(<5)
41
42
43
(<5)
44
(<5)
45
46
47
48
(<5)
49
(<5)
(<5)
50
51
52
53
(<5)
54
55
56
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
57
58
59
(<5)
(<5)
(<5)
60
61
(<5)
62
63
64
(<5)
65
66
(<5)
67
68

140
133
213
188
115
219
194
29
116
125
79
35
203
26
225
193
75
128
185
109
78
180
153
151
222
33
226
73
122
221
135
174
127
123
91
238
69
28
18
40
84
72
71
248
74
146
61

Damaris Wyant
Kiera Pelletier
Lorena Daugherty
Erica Stutsman
Alena Miller

Sybil Kurian
Jenessa Hasty
Bailie Brown
Chloe Scheiber
Lindsey Marriott
Alex Ebetino
Anna Nisen
Monica Dudley
Emily Ryan

Lane McDonald
Brooke Hasty
Katie Culler
Sabrina Porter
Mckenzie Love
Cadee Harmon
Megan Brelage
Molly Campbell
Amanda Baldwin
Hannah Stein
Hannah Selis
Jana Fisher
Grace Beehler
Kallie Canfield
Michaella Burchett
Julia Nafe

Faith Quintana
Carmen Yoder
Michaela McCurdy
Brittany Linn
Kathryn White
Oliva Von Gunten
Olivia Smolinske
Julia Folland
Kathleen Ellingson
Vanessa Steiner
Caroline McMasters
Maddie Morehead
Kyra Warren
Madeline Aul
Kaylee Lane
Hannah Majewski
Krista Boese

Results By Time to Run www.timetorun.net

Overall Finish List

Girls
Girls

Team
Mishawaka
Mishawaka
Penn
NorthWood
Huntington North
Penn
Oak Hill
Columbia City
Huntington North
Leo
FW Bishop Dwenger
Concord
Pendleton Heights
Carroll (FW)

SB Adams

Oak Hill

Fremont

Marion

Northridge
Huntington North
FW Bishop Dwenger
Northridge
Mississinewa
Mishawaka Marian
Penn

Concord

SB St. Joseph
Elkhart Memorial
Lakeland

Penn

Mishawaka

New Haven
Liberty Christian
Lakeland

FW Canterbury
South Adams
East Noble
Churubusco
Carroll (FW)
Concord

FW Bishop Dwenger
Elkhart Christian
East Noble
Yorktown

Elwood Community
Mishawaka Marian
East Noble

20:08.26
20:08.85
20:08.96
20:10.01
20:10.65
20:12.23
20:16.03
20:16.23
20:16.74
20:17.21
20:17.22
20:17.83
20:20.86
20:24.50
20:25.60
20:26.29
20:27.56
20:31.62
20:33.67
20:35.11
20:36.44
20:37.18
20:39.20
20:39.66
20:40.62
20:41.38
20:43.49
20:43.70
20:45.43
20:48.58
20:49.81
20:50.75
20:51.88
20:52.67
20:52.96
20:53.65
20:53.66
20:53.66
20:54.48
20:55.21
20:55.34
20:56.73
20:57.53
20:58.30
20:58.50
21:00.06
21:00.61

Pace

Qualifier

6:30/M
6:30/M
6:30/M
6:30/M
6:30/M
6:31/M
6:32/M
6:32/M
6:32/M
6:33/M
6:33/M
6:33/M
6:34/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:36/M
6:37/M
6:38/M
6:38/M
6:39/M
6:39/M
6:40/M
6:40/M
6:40/M
6:40/M
6:41/M
6:41/M
6:42/M
6:43/M
6:43/M
6:43/M
6:44/M
6:44/M
6:44/M
6:44/M
6:44/M
6:44/M
6:45/M
6:45/M
6:45/M
6:45/M
6:45/M
6:46/M
6:46/M
6:46/M
6:46/M

™
™
™

™

™
™

™
™

™

™

™

™
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Race Date

October 24, 2015

New Haven Semi-State X Country

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No

Name

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

(<5)
69
70
71
72

(<5)
73

(<5)
74

(<5)
75

(<5)
76
77
78
79

(<5)

(<5)

(<5)
80
81
82

(<5)
83
84
85
86
87

(<5)

(<5)
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

(<5)

100
101
102
103

167
60
44
59

159

239

183
94
37
95

242

187

257
50

241

161

120

124

246

199

145
86
89

192

144
77

36
93
247
10
240
149
244
160
137
254
198
88
31
227
52
224
132
4
34
230

Brittany Kent
Brittany Tuttle
Sarah Fetter
Brandy Tuttle
Chelsea Foster
Morgan Farr
Katelyn Kilmer
Nicole Wilson
Mackenzie Porter
Nora Rangel
Kora Kerns

Kate Jarvis
Suzanne Scanameo
Aiden Smith
Reagan Hoggatt
Elena Rohrwasser
Kellie Fortkamp
Mandie Flora
Elizabeth Zorn
India Ulshafer
Emma Kearns
Maggie Schroeder
Madison Busch
Savannah Hart
Karen Hunckler
Abby Brelage
Emily Gunsett
Alexa Porter
Alexis Grider
Kyleigh Blackmer
Mackenzie Neher
Emma Baron
Madeleine McTigue
Sophia Spence
Erin Lyday

Haley Smith
Taylor Phillips
Camille Taylor
Olivia Wyatt

Abril Carmona
Acacia Anderson
Melissa Crouch
Emma Keesling
Cali-Sue Melton
Grace Fisher
Regan Landis
Katelin Hawbaker

Results By Time to Run www.timetorun.net

Overall Finish List

Girls
Girls

Team

Muncie Burris

Delta

Dekalb

Delta

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Southwood
Northridge

FW Wayne
Concord
Goshen

Union City
NorthWood
Yorktown

Dekalb

Union City

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Jay County

Lapel
Wawasee
Oak Hill

Mishawaka Marian
FW Bishop Dwenger
FW Bishop Luers
Oak Hill

Mishawaka Marian
FW Bishop Dwenger
Bellmont
Concord

FW South Side
Wes-Del

Bellmont

Union City
Mishawaka Marian
Union City

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Mishawaka
Yorktown
Oak Hill

FW Bishop Dwenger
Concord
South Adams

Delta

Randolph Southern
Mishawaka
Bellmont
Concord
South Adams

21:02.17
21:03.71
21:04.76
21:08.11
21:10.03
21:14.69
21:16.08
21:16.43
21:16.85
21:18.10
21:18.77
21:21.78
21:24.19
21:25.23
21:30.13
21:31.08
21:35.49
21:36.44
21:36.46
21:37.79
21:39.65
21:41.02
21:41.90
21:44.49
21:44.88
21:49.83
21:52.04
21:52.96
21:56.84
21:57.76
21:57.77
21:58.81
22:00.86
22:09.55
22:10.36
22:10.47
22:10.82
22:11.98
22:14.57
22:15.72
22:16.83
22:17.40
22:23.57
22:23.88
22:27.01
22:28.96
22:32.47

Pace

Qualifier

6:47/M
6:47/M
6:48/M
6:49/M
6:50/M
6:51/M
6:52/M
6:52/M
6:52/M
6:52/M
6:52/M
6:53/M
6:54/M
6:55/M
6:56/M
6:56/M
6:58/M
6:58/M
6:58/M
6:58/M
6:59/M
7:00/M
7:00/M
7:01/M
7:01/M
7:02/M
7:03/M
7:03/M
7:05/M
7:05/M
7:05/M
7:05/M
7:06/M
7:09/M
7:09/M
7:09/M
7:09/M
7:09/M
7:10/M
7:11/M
7:11/M
7:11/M
7:13/IM
7:13/M
7:15/M
7:15/M
7:16/M

™
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Race Date

October 24, 2015

New Haven Semi-State X Country

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No

Name

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

104
105
(<5)
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
(<5)
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136

228
166
168
191
57
114
43
155
12
173
67
170
55
233
83
70
51
111
134
14
253
42
163
171
232
157
142
152
58
255
251
245
11
256
243

Eliza Harruff
Reagan Woodruff
Emilia Minnich
Lorriane Gamble
Catie Ridley
Emma Melcher
Kayla Daniels
Leah Chaves
Carrie Scott

Ariel Stier

Lexie Moriarity
Brianna Dishong
Jenny Moynihan
Oliva Mason
Olivia Groves
Jessica Vandiver
Anna Bragg

Kyler Hoopingarner
Carolina Quintana
Falynne Reed
Kelsey Morgan
Claire Comfort
Kaylee Walkey
Allysa Holcomb
Calyssa Lehman
Chanise Donaldson
Claire Fewell
Charlotte Voor
Caitlyn Thompson
Kaitlynn Santino
Catherine Grasso
Ashley Waddups
Jillian Roth
Michelle Scanameo
Elizabeth Sowinski

Results By Time to Run www.timetorun.net

Overall Finish List

Girls
Girls

Team

South Adams

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Muncie Burris

Oak Hill

Delta

Huntington North
Dekalb

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Bellmont

New Haven

East Noble

New Haven

Delta

South Adams

FW Bishop Dwenger
East Noble

Delta

Huntington North
Mishawaka
Blackford

Yorktown

Dekalb

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
New Haven

South Adams

Mt. Vernon (Fortville)
Mishawaka Marian
Mishawaka Marian
Delta

Yorktown

Yorktown

Union City

Bellmont

Yorktown

Union City

22:34.33
22:37.64
22:39.83
22:40.85
22:45.57
22:46.80
22:46.83
22:48.14
22:50.01
22:50.74
22:52.84
22:54.14
22:58.75
23:02.27
23:07.43
23:10.08
23:11.25
23:12.33
23:12.37
23:15.47
23:24.33
23:24.78
23:43.35
24:03.49
24:14.72
24:31.82
24:35.28
24:55.97
25:07.49
25:13.84
25:39.78
25:55.37
26:00.51
26:01.43
26:54.51

Pace

Qualifier

7:17/M
7:18/M
7:18/M
7:19/M
7:20/M
7:21/M
7:21/M
7:21/M
7:22/M
7:22/M
7:23/IM
7:23/M
7:25/M
7:26/M
7:27IM
7:28/M
7:29/M
7:29/M
7:29/M
7:30/M
7:33/IM
7:33/M
7:39/M
7:45/M
7:49/M
7:55/M
7:56/M
8:02/M
8:06/M
8:08/M
8:16/M
8:22/M
8:23/M
8:24/M
8:41/M

™

™

10/24/2015 02:34:37



